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Qual

Phone Email Web Address

AUSTRALIA Ron Datson MBHI +613 9735 4458 sueandron@westnet.com.au

SCOTLAND Orkney Darren Cox MBHI 07779 791208 darrenclocks@yahoo.co.uk

SCOTLAND Lanarkshire Glasgow Kenneth Chapelle FBHI 0141 334 7766 kenneth@chapelle.fsnet.co.uk

SCOTLAND Midlothian Edinburgh Lucas Marijnissen MBHI 07501 091475 lucas@lucasclocks.co.uk

SOUTH AFRICA Chris Snyman MBHI 0027(0)812704194 clockworx@mweb.co.za

SOUTH AFRICA Nigel Ridley FBHI +11 803 1319 nigelridley@afrihost.co.za

USA David La Bounty FBHI 308 623 0152 labounty@sprintmail.com

WALES Carmarthenshire/Sir 
Gaerfyrddin

Laugharne Graham Lewis MBHI 01994 427615

Berkshire Newbury David Pawley MBHI 01635 33519 clocksmith604@gmail.com www.towertime.co.uk

Berkshire Reading J Yealland FBHI 0118 947 0741 theclockworkshop@hotmail.com

Bristol Bristol A Nicholls MBHI 0117 9446276 / 
07734 748364

info@towerclocks.co.uk www.towerclocks.co.uk

Cumbria Penrith Keith Scobie-Youngs FBHI 01768 486933 keith@clockmaker.co.uk

Derbyshire Heanor John Reynolds FBHI 01773 535389

Derbyshire Swadlincote C Lowe FBHI 01283 219155 rob@clock-works.clara.co.uk www.clock-works.clara.net

Devon Sidmouth Kenneth Woodley CMBHI 01395 568668 kawjjw@gmail.com

Dorset Bournemouth M C Taylor MBHI 01202 429718 info@bournemouthclocks.co.uk www.bournemouthclocks.co.uk

Essex Kelvedon Chris Papworth MBHI 01376 573434 chrislpapworth@btconnect.com www.kelvedonclocks.co.uk

Essex Saffron Walden Howard Newman FBHI 01799 523316 clocky@ntlworld.com

Gloucestershire Ruardean Mike Flannery FBHI 01594 861095 mjpflannery@hotmail.com

Gloucestershire Stroud Simon Gilchrist MBHI 01453 883868 service@crackstone.co.uk

Hampshire Fareham Scott Jeffery MBHI 02393 077 988 scottjeffery1988@gmail.com

Hertfordshire Hatfield Mark Wiles FBHI 020 8449 8067 tempus76@ntlworld.com www.clock-watches.co.uk

Kent Marshborough Anthony Gray MBHI 07860 378122 info@anthonygrayclocks.com www.anthonygrayclocks.com

Kent Rochester Brian Lines MBHI 01474 822100 sidbnlines@gmail.com

Leicestershire Leicester Richard White MBHI 0116 279 3300 Richard@RTWhite.com

Lincolnshire Lincoln Roy Ellis FBHI 01522 
881790/525831

roy_ellis40@msn.com www.timepiecerepairs.co.uk

London London Jeff Rosson FBHI 0207 700 4119 jeff@cityclocks.com www.cityclocks.com

London London W Salisbury 0207 723 4154 mail@williammansell.co.uk www.williammansell.co.uk
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Norfolk Harleston C Walton MBHI 01986 788403 candrwalton@btinternet.com

Norfolk Norwich Simon Michlmayr FBHI 01603 403687 admin@michlmayr.com www.michlmayr.com

North Yorkshire Scarborough Alistair Morris MBHI 01723 350100 amorrisclockmaker@gmail.com

Nottinghamshire Worksop Ross Alcock MBHI 01909 488866 ross.alcock@tiscali.co.uk www.sortyourclock.co.uk

Oxfordshire Oxford Jeremy Barrow MBHI 01865 205321 jbarrow@oxclock.co.uk

Oxfordshire Oxford Peter Meecham MBHI 01993 830215 peter.meecham@zen.co.uk

Oxfordshire Wallingford Christopher Gamester MBHI 01491 839953 cagamester@hotmail.co.uk

Rutland Oakham Robert Ovens MBHI 01572 822529 rfovens@yahoo.co.uk

Shropshire Shrewsbury Siro Poli FBHI 01743 871128 info@theclockrepairer.co.uk www.theclockrepairer.co.uk

Somerset Bath Symon Boyd FBHI 01761 568050 Timsburyclocks@gmail.com www.timsburyclocks.com

Somerset Chard Peter Watkinson FBHI 01460 67320 peter@towerclock.plus.com

Staffordshire Stone James Went MBHI 01785 814129 clocks@wents.plus.com

Suffolk Felixstowe Ian Haward MBHI 01473 785766 ian@hhlimited.co.uk www.hhlimited.co.uk

Suffolk Ipswich Arthur Wright FBHI 01473 464748 jan.wright@btinternet.com

Tyne & Wear Washington Robert Egan FBHI 0191 4194463 FbhiBob@aol.com

Warwickshire Nuneaton I Spiby MBHI 01455 290113

West Sussex Bognor Regis Derek Frampton MBHI 01243 860909 derek-frampton@hotmail.co.uk

West Sussex Burgess Hill J Warner LBHI 01444 248323 jpwarner@btinternet.com

West Sussex East Grinstead John Carpenter MBHI 01342458475 iamticking@hotmail.co.uk www.antiqueclockrestore.co.uk

West Sussex Pulborough Stephen Jackman FBHI 01798 831286 stephenjackman@hotmail.com www.clockcourses.co.uk




